GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

NEW LONDON TELEPHONE COMPANY Missouri

Section 3 Original Sheet 25

411713013

JUL 1 3 1999

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

TDS LOCAL ENHANCED

A. General

NU. FUOLIU SERVICE COMM.

TDS Local Enhanced is an optional calling plan that provides one-way local calling for all customers located in the exchanges of New London Telephone Company terminating ten digit dialed calls to Hannibal.

B. Regulations

- 1. TDS Local Enhanced is provided to all classes of business and residence service.
- 2. A separate package plan will apply to each line on a multiline service.
- 3. This plan provides customers with ten digit dialing to Hannibal. If a customer dials 1+, the call will default to the customers toll provider.
- 4. TDS Local Enhanced applies only to direct dialed station-to-station calls. Operator assisted calls and calling card calls are not included in this plan.
- 5. For calls that are made to Call Forwarded lines, the customer pays the appropriate usage rate for the duration of the call from the originating number to the called number. The customer of the Call Forwarding service pays any applicable usage rate from the called number to the terminating location of the call.
- 6. Calls placed from an off-premises extension of an access line will be billed as if the local calls had been placed from the primary service location.
- 7. TDS Local Enhanced provides customers with a choice of one of three block of times for a set rate. The rates as specified in Part D. following, will be assessed for a block of time and rounded to the next higher minute on all minutes above the block of time.
- 8. The chargeable time will be rate sensitive to each specific package. When the minutes exceed the block of time, a per minute rate will be assessed on each minute above the block of time.
- 9. Chargeable time is started when the called party answers or whether connected to automatic answering services, (i.e., automatic answer/record equipment, voice mail, or an answering service).

FILED ALIG 1 3 1999

ISSUED: July 13, 1999	Date 1-25-01 Case No. 70-99-593
BY: Louis E. Reilly, President	Reporter TL

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

NEW LONDON TELEPHONE COMPANY

Section 3 Original Sheet 26

Missouri

)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

RECEIVED

JUL 1 3 1999

TDS LOCAL ENHANCED (Continued)

B. Regulations (Continued)

NIL FUELIC SERVICE COMM

- 10. Chargeable time ends when the calling station "hangs up", thereby releasing the network connection. If the called station "hangs up" but the calling station does not, chargeable time ends when the network connection is released by automatic timing equipment in the telephone network.
- 11. Chargeable time does not include time lost because of faults or defects in the service.
- 12. All charges assessed under this plan are in addition to Local Exchange line rates.
- 13. All Block of Minute rates will be billed in advance and all Per Minute rates will be billed in arrears.
- 14. Time of day discounts are not applicable.
- 15. Customers will automatically receive message detailed billing.
- 16. Business customer designation includes individual, Multiline, Key, PBX, and CENTREX customers.
- C. Exchange Listing

Calls originating in the New London exchanges and terminating in Hannibal will be included as part of this expanded calling plan.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 1 3 1995

ISSUED: July 13, 1999

EFFECTIVE: August 13, 1999

BY: Louis E. Reilly, President

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

NEW LONDON TELEPHONE COMPANY

Missouri

9

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

TDS LOCAL ENHANCED (Continued)

D. Rates

JUL 1 3 1999

RECEIVED

- MU FUELD SCHNOL VOIM 1. Exchange Service as specified in Section 3 and apply to ten digit dialed calls completed to Hannibal.
- 2. The block of time and per minute rates are applicable 24 hours, every day.

Package	Block of Minutes ⁽¹⁾	Block Rate	Per Minute ⁽²⁾
Basic Calling Package	60	\$5.95	\$0.12
Standard Calling Package	180	\$13.95	\$0.11
Premium Calling Package	600	\$29.95	\$0.10

⁽¹⁾ The block of minutes apply on a billing cycle basis.

⁽²⁾ The per minute rate will apply to each minute above the block of minutes.

Missouri Public

FILED ATTE 1 3 1999

ISSUED: July 13, 1999

EFFECTIVE: August 13, 1999

BY: Louis E. Reilly, President

Section 3 Original Sheet 27